
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

                         Related to the Procurement of: Personal computers, computer equipment  

                           And external devices for the needs of scientific research organisations,  

                                                       Ref No. ICB No: IOP/1-2015/C 

 

 

1. Publication reference: OJEU Ref No. ICB No:2015/S 100-181366 

2. Borrower: The Government of the Republic of Serbia, Ministry of Education, Science and 

Technological Development as the Project promoter. 

3. Name of the Project: Public Sector Research and Development. Sub-project: Centralised Stock 

and Purchasing System. 

4. Reference of the Bank’s financing: Public procurement is financed with a loan from the 

European Investment Bank in accordance with Finance Contract FI N. 25.497 (RS). 

5. Publication date of the procurement notice: 27/05/2015 

6. Type of procurement: Procurement of goods. 

7. Lot number and lot title: 1. Standard Notebooks  

 2. All in One devices 

 3. Standard computers 

 4. Advanced computers 

 5. Lightweight Notebooks 

 6. Advanced Notebooks 

 7. Desktop 

 8. Servers 

 9. Servers for mathematical calculations  

 10. Printers and scanners 

 11. Miscellaneous 

8. Procurement method: International open procedure. 

9. Number of tenders received: 7 (seven) 

10. Contract value per lot (name and address of successful tenderer):  

  Lot 1: JV: Informatika AD Beograd and SAGA d.o.o. Beograd, bid No. 3286 of July 10, 2015. 

, with best offered price of 862.212,00 EUR excluding VAT. 

 Lot 2: SAGA d.o.o. Beograd, bid No. 3268 of July 10, 2015. with best offered price of 

138.381,00 EUR excluding VAT. 

 Lot 3:  SAGA d.o.o. Beograd, bid No. 3267 of July 10, 2015. with best offered price of 



948.411,00 EUR excluding VAT. 

 Lot 4: JV: COMTRADE SYSTEM INTEGRATION and ALTI d.o.o. Čačak, bid No. 3278 of 

July 10, 2015. with best offered price of 1.060.262,00 EUR excluding VAT. 

 Lot 5: SAGA d.o.o. Beograd, bid No. 3270 of July 10, 2015. with best offered price of 

288.085,00 EUR excluding VAT. 

 Lot 6 : AIGO BUSINESS SYSTEM d.o.o., bid No. 3251 of July 10, 2015. with best offered 

price of 213.120,00 EUR excluding VAT 

 Lot 7 : AIGO BUSINESS SYSTEM d.o.o., bid No. 3252 of July 10, 2015. with best offered 

price of 249.750,00 EUR excluding VAT 

 Lot 8: JV: COMTRADE SYSTEM INTEGRATION and ALTI d.o.o. Čačak, bid No. 3282 of 

July 10, 2015. with best offered price of 208.650,00 EUR excluding VAT. 

 Lot 9: Informatika AD Beograd, bid No. 3290 of July 10, 2015.with best offered price of 

12.800,00 EUR excluding VAT. 

 Lot 10: AIGO BUSINESS SYSTEM d.o.o., bid No. 3253 of July 10, 2015. with best offered 

price of 488.000,00 EUR excluding VAT 

 Lot 11: JV: EWE comp d.o.o. and OBLAK TEHNOLOGIJE d.o.o. and NNS system, bid No. 

3284 of July 10, 2015., with best offered price of 1.049.651,00 EUR excluding VAT 

 

 

11. Date of award of the contracts: 19/08/2015 

12. Purchaser: JUP Istraživanje i razvoj d.o.o. Beograd, Nemanjina 22-26, 11000 Belgrade      


